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"Lutjen Sehool ﬁistries,_na, 37, Benton
County, Misgouri, 1is a ¢ ~direstor

- distriet, %he schogl hnawhean aiéssé

and the pupils transported to a nearby
school for several years, Under the
recently passed School Money Apportion-
ment Law the above school distriast doee

not quaiify for state appafuienmenﬁ.
"fhe only money which the éiaﬁriet has

to pay ita transportation and tultion

coste 18 that woney received from logal
taxes, rallroad and utilities, interest,
fines, and terfeituras, and foreign
ingurance.
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Illegal for school district to pay for transportation
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"F;“’i‘m point in guestlon i,n, Since am.;
Mstz-ma redeives no State m‘i' muBt
| a:x* ”‘h’m‘.;.‘*‘“ for 5’: naport ifm_ meet

Section 3¢ﬂ 6&9, Rﬁﬁm 1969, prmviéﬁa;
| “1. ‘fha amﬁa bam af, eémuan Mi

B 'ﬁ
ﬁj; hy & xnhea 1etriot shall b
subasa%“ﬁe sugh ragul_ 1 P
board of education shall ¢oe
 the state highwa 1% an 1
state highway pa '“”"ﬁlﬂaina auibahl*
warning. signs at 1ntervals an tha~mishwaws
of the &taﬁe.‘.--

"2, Any offtcer or emplayéa of any sshﬂﬁl
axaarzez whoe viclates any of the regulations
or fails to include obligation to comply
with such pegulations in aay aontraet exe-
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6 y1oyment . er-
san,a a?atiag 8 aeheal bu unéav cantraeg
with a sichool distriét who falls to comply
with any such reégulations shall be gullty
of breach of contract and sush econtract
shall be cangéled after notise and hearing
by the raspenaible affieara of auah school
distrist." ~
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Pursuant to the authority conferred by that section, the
State Board of Bdueation has formpulated regulations which are
to be found in the pamphlet entitled, "Missouri Pupil
Transportation; Laws, Regulations and Standards, Revised
Edition 1957, Publigation No. 73." The minimum standards for
signal lamps are set out in hhat publication, at page 43, et
aeq,

By the express terms of Section 304.060, supra, the :
regulations above referred to are made a part of every con-
traet entered into by & school distriet for the transportation
of ascheol children, regardless of whether the district is the
recipient of state aid. It is made the obligation of the
school board to affoprd the contractor a hearing after notilce,
and if 1t is found that he has viclated thess regulations, to
cancel him contract,

It is therefore the opinion of this office that vehicles
used for the transportation of schooel children muast meet the
regulations governing pupil transportation adopted by the
State Board of Education before a school district can legally
pay out money to a contractor providing such transportation,
ragardlesa of whether the district receives state aid,

The roregaing opinion, which I hereby approve, was
prapareé by my Assistant, John W. Inglish.

Yours'vary truly,

JOHN M, PALTON
) Attorney QGeneral
JWI sml



